

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS MUMBAI ZONE-I, 2nd FLOOR, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI- 400 001

Phone No. 022-22620091, email: ccu-cusmum1@nic.in

23-11-2022

To

Pr. Commissioner / Commissioner,

(General); (Export); (Import I & II); (Audit), (Adjudication) (CAAR)

Sir/Madam,

Sub: 'Samarth Sevak' project – A capacity building initiative on weekly basis by Mumbai Customs Zone-I - Trainings in the month of December 2022 - reg

Kind attention is drawn towards this Office Order dated 15.07.2022 whereby an initiative to train officers of Mumbai Customs Zone-I was initiated in areas of knowledge gap and to bring clarity for day to day working under the SAMARTH SEVAK project. The Project aims to train all officers for their given work.

The following trainings will be conducted in the month of December 2022 from 10.15 am to 12.45 pm in the Daya Shankar Auditorium, New Custom House, Mumbai, as per the details given below.

S.No	Proposed topic	Date	Resource person
1.	Faceless Assessment	07.12.22	Shri Sarvindu Chaubey. Appraiser,
			NCH
2.	Case laws and important judgements of the Apex Court.	14.12.22	Shri Shekhar Singh, Supdt., ACC
3	RTI	20.12.22 (Tue)	Shri Ved Prakash, Joint Commissioner (retd)
4	Practical aspects of Import/Export examination	21.12.22	Shri Anil Gandi, Supdt., NCH

- 3. I am directed to inform that if any officer, nominated, does not turn up for the training, necessary disciplinary action is to be initiated.
- 4. It is requested to nominate officers from concerned Sections and other interested officers for trainings at s.no. 1 to 4 above, at least 3 days prior to the scheduled date of training.

This issues with the approval of Pr. Chief Commissioner, Mumbai Customs Zone 1

Yours faithfully,

Signed by Rajiv Sharma Date: 23-11-2022 13:54:08

Reason: Approved

RAJIV SHARMA ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

CCCO/CCA/MISC/37/2022-ADMN-O/o PCC-CUS-ZONE-I-MUMBAI

/859000/2022

Copy to 1) EDI Section, NCH with a request to upload the same on the Samarth Sevak tab on the Mumbai Customs Zone I website
2) CHS Section, NCH, for necessary arrangements